

INVITATION TO THE ANNUAL PARISH ASSEMBLY

The Annual Parish Assembly of the Armenian Church of Our Saviour, Worcester, Massachusetts will be held on Sunday, January 28, 1979 immediately following church services in the Church Hall. Members present at the meeting will constitute a quorum - By Laws, Article 18.

A G E N D A

1. Election of officers of the Assembly
2. Reading of the minutes of previous Assembly
3. Election of Parish Council, Nominating Committee and Auditing Committee
4. Report of the Pastor
5. Report of the Parish Council
6. Report of the Auditing Committee
7. Reports of all organizations
8. Approval of proposed 1979 budget
9. New Business

Please bear in mind that on voting day, the Nominating Committee will issue the official ballots on white paper to those members who are in good standing.

P A R I S H C O U N C I L

Very Reverend Yeghishe Gizirian, President

Leon Kachadoorian
Secretary

Nerses John Kabian
Chairman

ELECTION DAY TIMETABLE

11:30	Church Ends
11:30- 12:30	Dinner
12:30-1:00	Election of Assembly Chairperson and Secretary
1:00-2:30	Balloting
1:30	Assembly Meeting Reconvenes

ԸՆՏՐՈՂԱԿԱՆ ԿԱՆՈՆՆԵՐ

1. Քուէատուփը պիտի բացուի Յունուար 28, 1979, Կիրակի կէսօրէ ետք ժամը 1-ին եւ պիտի իրականի ժամը 2:30-ին:
2. Այն անձերը որ 18 տարեկան են եւ աւելի, կրնան մասնակցիլ ծխական ժողովներուն եւ քուէարկել, պայմանաւ որ առնուազն վեց ամիս անցած ըլլայ իրենց անդամակցութենէն եւ իրենց 1977-1978 անդամատուքը վճարած ըլլան:
3. Եթէ մէկու մը անունը չերեւար տրատու անդամներու ցանկին վրայ, կրնայ դիմել Ծխական Խորհուրդին իր քուէարկելու իրաւունքին առնչութեամբ:
4. Քուէարկուները իրաւունք ունին ի հարկին երկպատիկ ցանկէն դուրս արժանաւոր անձերու եւս քուէ տալ. հարկ է ող անոնց տարետուքը վճարած ըլլալը նախապէս ճշդուի:
5. Քուէն անձամբ պէտք է տրուի:
6. Բոլոր քուէարկուները պէտք է մեկնին քուէարկութեան վայրէն իրենց քուէները տալէ ետք:

ԸՆՏՐՈՂԱԿԱՆ ՅԱՆՁՆԱԽՈՒՄԲ

Ասպետ Ջաքարեան, Ատենապետ
Ճին Մէրզիկեան
Ուիլեմ Արսլանեան
Արսէն Խարոյեան
Զարլզ Շարիկեան

RULES FOR VOTING

1. The ballot box will be opened on Sunday, January 28, 1979 at 1:00 P.M. and will be closed at 2:30 P.M.
2. All persons 18 years or over, may participate in assemblies of the Parish and may vote provided that at least six months have elapsed since the date of their registration as members of the Parish and their 1977-78 dues have been paid.
3. Any person whose name does not appear on the voting list should consult the Parish Council as to eligibility.
4. Voters have the privilege of a write- in ballot providing the person so named is a member in good standing.
5. All persons voting will do so in person. NO absentee ballots will be honored.
6. During voting hours, all candidates and parishioners are requested to leave the voting area after they have cast their individual ballots.

NOMINATING COMMITTEE

Asbed Zakarian	Chairman
Jean Merzigian	
William Aslanian	
Arsen Haroian	
Charles Sharigian	

ՀՐԱԻՆԵՐ ՏԱՐԵԿԱՆ ԾՆԱԿԱՆ ԺՈՂՈՎԻ

Ուստրի Ս. Պրկիչ եկեղեցւոյ Տարեկան Միական ժողովը տեղի պիտի ունենայ Կիրակի, Յունուար 28, 1979, եկեղեցական արաշողութենէն անմիջապէս ետք եկեղեցւոյս սրահին մէջ:

Օ Ր Ա Կ Ա Ր Գ

1. Ընտրութիւն Միական ժողովի դիւանի
2. Ընթերցում նախորդ ժողովի ատենագրութեան
3. Ընտրութիւն Միական Խորհուրդի, Հաշուեքննիչ Յանձնախումբի եւ Ընտրողական Յանձնախումբի:
4. Տեղեկագիր Հոգեւոր Հովիւի
5. Տեղեկագիր Միական Խորհուրդի
6. Տեղեկագիր Հաշուեքննիչ Յանձնախումբի
7. Տեղեկագիր եկեղեցւոյս ենթակայ բոլոր մարմիններուն
8. Վաւերացում 1979 տարւոյ պիւտճէին
9. Նոր հարցեր

ԾԱՆՕԹ. - Կիրակի, Յունուար 28-ին, քուէարկութեան համար տրատու անդամներուն պիտի տրուի ներմակ գոյնով պաշտօնական քուէաթուղթը, իրենց քուէները արձանագրելու համար:

ԾՆԱԿԱՆ ԽՈՐՀՈՒՐԻ

Եղիշէ Մ. Վրդ. Կիլիրեան
Նախագահ

Լեւոն Խաչատուրեան
Ատենադպիր

Ներսէս Ճան Խապեան
Ատենապետ

ԺԱՄԱՆԱԿԱՅՈՅՑ ԾՆԱԿԱՆ ԸՆՏՐԱԿԱՆ ԺՈՂՈՎԻ

11:30	Վերջ եկեղեցական պաշտամունքի ծաշ
11:30 - 12:30	Ընտրութիւն Միական ժողովի դիւանի
12:30 - 1:00	Քուէարկութիւն
1:00 - 2:30	Միական ժողովի օրակարգի գործադրութիւն
1:30	